2,562,070

2,558,196

2,562,037

2,558,196

  Diluted earnings per share (sen) 3.12  3.61*  14.46  16.59*

*For comparative purpose, the number of ordinary shares issued as at 31 August 2018 had been adjusted to reflect the

bonus issue of 1 bonus share for every 1 existing ordinary share which was completed on 29 October 2018.

29. Comparative figures

The comparative figures have been restated to reflect the effects of:

a) Revenue, operating expenses and finance costs, mainly from a newly acquire foreign subsidiary for financial

period ended 31 August 2018 which was not taken up in the correct accounting period.

b) Finalisation of purchase price allocation for acquisition Eastern Press Sdn. Bhd., Aspion Sdn. Bhd. and

Duramedical Sdn. Bhd.

 As previously

stated

Note (a)

Note (b)

As restated

 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Group

Statement of profit or loss

For the financial year ended 31

August 2018

Revenue 4,214,482   6,260 - 4,220,742

Operating expenses (3,700,211) (11,202)  (3,846) (3,715,259)

Finance costs   (35,321)   (1,451) -   (36,772)

Taxation   (90,689) -  1,068   (89,621)

Statement of financial position

As at 31 August 2018

Non-current assets 3,651,265 4,527 21,322 3,677,114

Current assets 1,619,295 (12,070) - 1,607,225

Current liabilities 1,451,044   346 - 1,451,390

Non-current liabilities 1,425,748  (3,493) 25,127 1,447,382

Retained earnings   1,595,546  (6,393)  (2,236) 1,586,917

Other reserves   4,551  1,861   (1,496)   4,916

Non-controlling interest   15,287   135   (72)   15,350